CERTIFIED COPY
BRAZORIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

ORDER NO. 7.P.1 RE: TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT AND
INVESTMENT REPORT FOR AUGUST 2019

Approve the Treasurer's Monthly Report and Monthly Investment Report for August
2019. This order and affidavit must be filed with the County Clerk. It is further
requested a certified copy of this order be returned to the County Treasurer. This
report will be published on the County website.

RESULT: PASSED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: David R. Linder, Commissioner
SECONDER: Ryan Cade, Commissioner
AYES: Judge Sebesta, Commissioner Payne, Commissioner Cade,
Commissioner Adams, Commissioner Linder
STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF BRAZORIA §

I, Joyce Hudman, Clerk County Court and Ex-Officio Clerk of the
Commissioners’ Court of Brazoria County, Texas, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a true and correct copy of that certain:

ORDER NO. 7.P.1 RE: TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT AND
INVESTMENT REPORT FOR AUGUST 2019

as passed by the Commissioners’ Court on the 8th day of OCTOBER, A.D., 2019,
Regular Session Term of Commissioners’ Court and as the same appear(s) in the
Commissioners’ Court Records of Brazoria County, Texas.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 11th DAY OF
OCTOBER, A. D., 2019.

JOYCE HUDMAN, Clerk County Court

and Ex-Officio Member of the Commaissioners’
Court of Brazoria County, Texas

M. I-'Iudman, Deputy
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CATHY CAMPBELL, CCT, CIO
BRAZORIA COUNTY TREASURER
111 E. Locust, Room 305  Angleton, Texas 77515-4654
979-864-1353 FAX 979-864-1680

Attached is the Monthly Treasurer’s Report submitted by Cathy Campbell,
Brazoria County Treasurer for the month of AUGUST 2019. This report is
submitted in compliance with the Local Government Code Sec. 114.026 and

contains:

Commissioners’ Court Affidavit: 114.026 (d)

Monies received and disbursed: 114.026 (a) (1)

Pledged Securities Management Report: 2257.021

Debts due to* and owed by the county: 114.026 (a) (2)

All other proceedings in the Treasurer’s office: 114.026 (a) (3)
Brazoria County general ledger fund activity: 114.026 (c)

Brazoria County Investment Portfolio for AUGUST 2019: 2256.023

*Note: debts due to the County are reported to the Court separately by collecting offices*

"[ CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ATTACHED
REPORTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT."

@ﬂfé//t, W

Cathy Campb2ll, CCT, CIO/
Brazoria County Treasurer




MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

AFFIDAVIT

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OCTOBER 08, 2019

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for Brazoria County, Texas, on
this day personally appeared the Members of Brazoria County Commissioners’ Court and who

after being duly sworn upon their oaths do hereby state as follows:

The requirements of Subsection (¢) of the Texas Local Government Code §114.026 have been
met and that we have reviewed and examined the Monthly Report of: CATHY CAMPBELL,

Treasurer of Brazoria County, Texas for AUGUST 2019.

Further, having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy as presented, approve the report and
enter this order into the minutes which state total cash and other assets in the custody of the
er at the time of the examination to be $176,537,476.63.

County Tre

Th

ort and his affidavit will be published on the Brazoria County website.

L. M. “Matt” Sebesta, Jr
County Judge

Ny

Donald W. “Dude” Payne
Commissioner Precinct 1

e G

Ryan Cade

Comrm;m nel Preci
s

Stacy I/ Adams
Commdissioner Precinct 3

’L(NR L\v\c&t/‘

David R. Linder
Commissioner Precinct 4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 08th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2019.

. LACEY POWELL
\Notary Public-State of Texas

»/ Notary ID #13054998.8

" Commission Exp. FEB, 22, 2020

(j\&wf&/?o»\@,@

otary Public in and for Brazoria County, Texas
My Commission Expires: Fevp 23 , 2020
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CATHY CAMPBELL, CCT, CIO
BRAZORIA COUNTY TREASURER
111 E. Locust, Room 305  Angleton, Texas 77515-4654
979-864-1353 FAX 979-864-1680

Attached is a copy of the management reports for the securities that were pledged
to Brazoria County by First National Bank of Lake Jackson and Wells Fargo Bank

for the month of August 2019.

"I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ATTACHED
REPORTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT."

Qathe, Dy o0

Cathy Camp%ll, CCT, CIO
Brazoria County Treasurer
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Public Funds Collateral Unit

333 Market St 15th Floor PUBLIC FUNDS

San Francisco, CA 94105-

Phone: 1-877-479-6603

publicfundscollateral@wellsfargo.com

STATEMENT PERIOD
08/01/2019 - 08/31/2019
XNPBFMDTBU 1 000534
I QR U EOTT [T TR S R G
3 BRAZORIA COUNTY
% CATHY CAMPBELL
111 E. LOCUST, SUITE 305
ANGLETON, TX 77515
DAILY COLLATERAL REPORT
Total Deposits Collateral Value
Requiring Collateral Required vs. Required
Date Deposit Total ~ FDIC Insurance Collateral Value Collateral Level Collateral

08/01/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/02/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/03/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/04/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/05/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/06/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/07/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/08/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/09/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/10/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/11/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/12/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/13/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/14/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/15/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/16/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/17/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/18/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/19/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/20/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/21/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/22/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/23/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/24/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/25/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/26/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/27/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/28/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/29/2019 51.38 51.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/30/2019 51.39 51.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
08/31/2019 51.39 51.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

80881851PL-0003064
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Brazoria County Bond Payments - August 2019

Series 2010B - Unlimited
Tax Road Bonds (BAB)

Series 2012 - Certificates
of Obligation

Series 2012 - Unlimited
Tax Road Bonds

Series 2013 - Limited Tax
Notes

Series 2016 - Unlimited
Tax Refunding Bonds

Series 2016 - Limited Tax
Refunding Bonds

Series 2018 -Certificates
of Obligation

Series 2018 - Unlimited
Tax Refunding Bonds

TOTAL PAYMENTS

The following pages show the remaining bond payments to be made by Brazoria County.
Thismeport is presentgd in accordance with The Texas Government Code Title 4 Sec. 114.026 (a)(2)

Brazoria County Treasurer

INTEREST PRINCIPAL BAB SUBSIDY TOTAL
343,234.15 0.00 (112,683.77) 230,550.38
509,700.00 0.00 509,700.00
101,475.00 0.00 101,475.00

23,010.00 0.00 23,010.00
140,375.00 0.00 140,375.00
122,300.00 0.00 122,300.00
185,575.00 0.00 185,575.00
101,750.00 0.00 101,750.00

1,425,669.15 0.00 (112,683.77) 1,312,985.38




6£92-98Y55 NIV 'Ined 1S
220000180 # Bugnol vay

dueg 'sn

%08’

1800 U] |ndL

00°000'GL1L'6Z$ @nss| jo Junowy

Zi-nr-g2

1disoay jo sieq

:3usby BulAeyg :A103s1H 1983

6£92-9875S NN 'ined 18 %08S'E 180D BnLL

00'629'675'62 05°/86'69}'¢ 00'000'00L'2Z  0S'/85'629'E 220000160 # Bugnol vay 00°000'S2Z'ELS  BNSS) 40 Junowy

sueg ‘s ol-leiN-L  dieoal jo ejeq

;3usby buikeq :A103SIH 199

00°008'¥/2'T 00°000'0£2°2 00°009'ty 2e0T
MMMMM;MMM.M Mmme.MM NNNNM.MMM.M NM\O»M”.MW_. MMMM AT (857209'29¢'1) 00°€Le'8Z6') oo.ooo.m_‘m,_w_‘ 00°.¥5'142°2 B30
i LEL 340 o5y 90'SIT/SE L (v6'860°€1) 000000VE'L  00'7ZE0F 0802
00°006'LL2°2 00°05v'8LL 000000002 00'0S¥'eSL 6202 8.°108'0/€') (zz'808'eg) 00°vLE'0F 00°000'062'L  00'Z¥Z'6L 6202
00°006'v/2'T 00°05t'e5L 00°000'026°L 00°05%'1L.02 8202 S0°G0E'TLE L (56'6£5'c0) 00'2ve'sL 000000y L 00°€09'9L 4 8202
00'§28'L2°2 00°08¥'L0T 00'000'528'} 00'6L0'L¥T 1202 81'898'9/¢'L (egzye'ss) 00'€09'9L) 00°000's61"} 00'809°Z51 2202
00'625'242'2 00'S/0'4b2 00°000'SEL'L 00054062 9202 L816Y'VLE'L ﬁm_‘.t‘wmo:‘v oo.womnmmv 00°000's¥L'L 0020128 9z0z
00'05L'2/2'7 00°05'062 00'000°059°L  00°002'LEE cz0z S0'L€6'LL8") (96'820'1€1) 00204281 00000'04'L  00'608'94Z se0z
00°059'2/2'Z 00°002'LEE 00°000°025'L 00°056'0.8 v202 mm.mON,Nmm.r Amo.hmm‘mvvv oo.mom.m 74 oo.ooo.ono.w oo‘Nmm_mvw $202
00°S/2'v1Z'z 00°056'0.¢ 00°000'S6v'} 00'578'80 cz70z vv.mov.mhm.r Amm‘vom.hm_‘v oo‘NMN.mvw oo‘ooo.omo.r oo.rwwu LL2 geoe
geevic ose oposéy see 657915788’ | (1'599'8L) 00'186'L /2 00°000'000'L  00°L0Z'262 70T
00061 eLee 0052e 80Y 00'0000z¥"L  00'9Z8'evY geoe 02'699'28¢" (0£°285'002) 00'102'L62 00'000'c96 00'960'42E 1202
00°00¥'1.2'T 00°sZ8’'ery 00°000'05¢"} 00'648' LY Lcoe G/°/9.'¢8e'L (szezs'sla) 00'950°L2¢ 00°000's€6 00'vET'evE 0c0c
00'6.2'2.2'C 00°GLG'LLY 00°000's8Z'| 00°002'60% 0202 INIWAVL Adisgns deg-| 18- JeN-L HY3IA
ININAY dog-1 Je|N-1 JBIN-L HYIA TVLOL s,8vg L1SFHTINI AVdIONIYd LSIHIIN] vOosid
IvLOL LSIHILNI IVdIONIYd 1STYIINI Ivosid

uoneBiqo o SeeoIIAD - ZL0Z SouSS

ajnpayosg juswhed Bulureway

SVX3l1 ‘ALNNOID VINOZVYSg

a[npayos juaifed Hulurewsy

(spuog eouswy piing)
spuog peoy xe] pajiuljun - g01.0Z saLes

SVX3l ‘ALNNO?D ViNOZvyg



Spuog pecy xeL pejiwr] €402 STIYIS Le3a\siusWAed puog 89IMSS JG8O\SPUOY 80IMSS 199\ d

29042 X1 'uoisnoH
82000121 # Bugno: vay
VN “ueg obled sjiapy
;Juaby Buihey

%095"L 1802 Juj 8niL
00°000°006'6$ anss] jo Junowy
€1-09Q-6L dizoay Jo sjeq
Mio3stH 398@

00°0L0'e/6'C 000 00000'086'Z  00°0L0'€Z

00°0L0'€/6'C 00°000'0$6'2  00°0L0'€T

ININAYL Bny-{ god-1 g84-1
TVLOL 1STYTUNI IYdIONIAd REERERN

a[nNpayog JuswAed Buiureway
SS}ON Xe] pajiwiT ~ ¢L0Z seloeg
SYX3dL ‘ALNNOD VIHOZVHd

6€92-9815S NIN 'Ined 18 %021°¢ 1803 ju] eni L
220000460 # Buino! vay 00'000'G/G'8$ 2NnSSs| Jo Junowy
queg 'sn Zi-nr-gz  1dieasy 4o sjeq
Juaby Buifed :Kio3siH 3990
05Z18'€28'L GL'88L'9L9 00°000'0£E'9  SLEY9'LLL
§/'€69'009 00°000'085 GL€69'0L
0529¢€'109 SL'€69'0L 00°000'048 §.°899'02
§.'819'009 6.'899'0Z 00°000°055 00'056'62
G/ '€65'€09 00°056'62 00°000'5€S SLEpg'se
§2'959'008 SL'Ev9'8e 00°000'G16 05°210'Ly
05°2£8'109 05CZL0'LY 00°000'008 00'628'%S
00°526'109 00°528'vS 00°000'58Y 00°001'29
00°062'108 00°001'29 00'000'0Ly 00°051'69
00°521'009 0005469 00°000°g5Y 00°G/B'S.L
00°629'c09 00°626'S. 00°000'G¥ 00°059'¢8
00°05.°1L08 00°059'28 00°000'0€¥ 00°00}'68
00°005 %09 00°001°68 00°000'0Zy 00°00%'s6
0zoz 00'6.8'109 00°00%'G6 00°000'S0¥ 00°'62¥'L0L
HVv3A ININAYI dag-| BN -1
IvosId IVLOL 1SAYILNI TYdIONIEd 1SIHILINI

anpsyosg Juswied Buiureway
Spuog peoy Xe| pajuwlijun - 2,0 saLes

SVX3L1 ‘ALNNOD YiHOZYyd

L0z
Lege
ogoc
6202
8e0e
1202
gc0T
Geoz
yeoe
€20¢
[44V4
Leoe
020z
HYIA
vOSsId



uoReBiqo Jo slesuned S00Z Seues Bupunjey

6€92-98755 NIN ‘Ined 1S %022 1800 Ju[ 8N
220000160 # Bunnol vay 00'000°SZL'8$ 3nss| Jo Junowy
jueg 'g'n 9l-uer-gz  1disoay 0 sjeQ
:Juaby Buihed :A10}sIH 1990
000884912 00'6.9'ehy 00°000'G5L'9 00'6/6'59S
00°08.'960'L 00°000'020'L 00°05.'92
00°000'660'} 00°05.'92 00°000'520'L 00°052Z'LY
00°004'60'L 00°082'Ly 00°000'086 00°058'99
00'009'260'L 00°058'99 00°000's¥6 00°05.'68
00°009'v60'L 0008.2'e8 00°000'508 00°058'€0}
00°6L0'2¥8 00088'€0L 00°000'529 00°6ZZ'ELL
00°6¢5'0v8 00°62Z'¢LL 00°000'509 00°00€'2Z)
LNIWAVYd dag-| iep-1 JBN-L
IvLlOL LS3HILNI TYdIONREd 1SaNIINI

s[npayog Juawihed Bujuiewoay
spuog Bulpunyay Xey pajiwi - 930z seues
SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD VINOZVYg

9202
§eoT
2oz
€c0e
ceoT
Lzoz
0zoz
HMYEA
oS

spuog Peoy Xe . PSLUIUN g00Z Seuss Bulpuniey

BEIZ-987SS NN ‘Ined 18 %9LET 1soojuj enif
220000160 # Bugnos vay 00°000°GZy'8$ @NSS| Jo Junowy
queg ‘s gl-uer-gz  1djsoay Jo Bjeq
;Juaby Bulheq :A1oysiH 3990
00'526'00L'8 00'622'209 00'000'5¥.'9 00°054'8y.
00°05.'960'L 000 00°000'040' 00°05.'92 1202
00'6/8'€60'}L 00°052'9Z 00°000°G10'L 00°6z1'es 9¢0z
00'05.'860'L 00's21 28 00°000°646 00°529°LL §20¢
00°056'980'1 00°529'LL 00°000'5€6 00'62¢'06 20T
00°059'860'L 00°g2e'06 00°000'006 00°6ze'80L €202
00°058'€80'L 00°62£'80% 00°000'098 00°5z5's2L 220T
00'629'€9/. [eleNerasperat 00°000'505 00°00} ‘€€l 1202
00°G/¥'8G. 00004 '€l 00°000'58y 00°6E'0pL 0202
INZINAYL deg-) Tep-| JBA-| HVIA
TVLOL 1S3HILNI TVdIONINd 1STFHILNI vosld

8[npayog juswAie Buiuieway
spuog Buipunjay Xe| pajuiup - gL0z SoLss
SVXIL ‘ALNNOD VIHOZVYg



Jainsess} Aunog epozerg Q1D 10D ‘feqdwe) AyjeD Aq peiedaid
SIX'3[NPaYIg JusWARd 321A18S 19aQ) 8102 SALSS ‘SpUOR BuipuNyaY Xe L PBILIUN\SPUOE 89S 1Ga\SEaL LY

%¥.L6LY9T
6£92-98Y5S NIV 'Ined 18 8202 ‘L0 uolep
220000160 # Bunnol vay 00°000°GL¥'v$

jueg 's'n 810z '€z isnbny
Juaby Buifeyq

1S0Q Isalsjul ani |
Auniep 1se
anss| JO Junowy
1dienay Jo g
:Ai03sIH 1990

Spuog peoy Xe| pajWIun 8O0T SaleS papunjey

Jamnseasl Auno) euozelg OID 'LOD ‘9qdwed Ayies Aq pasdald
Six'2npauds uswhed somas jgad LOREBIAQ 40 HBD 81L0ZSPUCH ITIIBS 1GaCNSER) LN ]

00°054'850'G 00°000'L¥+ 00°000°040'% 00°054'z¥S
00°052'€95 00°000'055 00°0SL'E} 8202
00°005'095 00°05L'cL 00°000'02$ 00°052'9Z 2202
00°5/8'09S 00°052'92 00°000°56% 005216 920z
00°5§21'595 00°521'68 00°000'G.Ly 00°000'LS §202
00°5Z1'85S 00°000'15 00°000'S 00'524'29 ¥20z
00'6/8'655 00'5Z1'29 00°000'52¥ 00°05.°2L £202T
00°5¢9'095 00°0§.'2L 00°000'50Y 00°5/8'28 2202
00°005'695 00'5/8'28 00°000'06€ 00'529'26 1202
00°52£'655 00'529'26 00°000'59¢ 00°0S'10} 0202
INIWAVL dag-| Be-L Jen-L HVYIA
IWVLOL L1SIHTINI IVdIONIYd 1S3HTLNI TOosId
anpayog Juswihed
8107 ssleg

spuog Buipunjey Xe pajiwiiun

ALNNOJ YIHOZVvydg

%L2ZY6F'E 1S0D JsaUBI| BNy,

6£92-98455 NIV 'Ined 1S 8E0Z 'L0 UoeW Aumepy 3se

220000160 # Bunnos vay 00°000'0Z1'8$  @nss| jo Junoiuy

jueg ‘gn 810z ‘ezisnbny  3deosy Jo aeg

;Juaby Buileq :A10ys1H 1980

00'5/8'v2L'ZL 00°058'606'L 00°000°021'8 00'522'960'2
00°008°259 000 00°000'0¥9 00°008°'Z} 8£0¢
00°006'259 00°008'CL 00°000'51L9 00°001'52 802
00°000'259 00°004'52 00°000'06% 00°006'9¢ 9e0T
00'002'$59 00°006°9¢ 00°000°048 00°00€'8¥ §e0e
00°005'258 00°00€'8¥ 00°000'5%5 00°002'65 $£02
00°006'€59 00°002'6% 00'000'625 00'00.'69 €602
00°006°459 00'00.'69 00°000°008 0000228 ze02
00'6/2'L59 00°002'28 00°000's.¥ 00°5.0'v6 L£02
00'525'v59 00°§20'v6 00°000'GSY 00°05%'50L 0£02
00°059'159 00°0§+'501 00°000'08Y 00°002'94 1 6202
00°059'259 00°002'9)L 00°000'0LY 00°05%'92} 8202
00°0$9'259 00°0S+'9zZ 1 00°000°06¢ 00°002'9€) 2202
00'059'159 00°002'9¢ 00°000'028 00°06+'G¥L geoz
00'64L'¥59 00°05¥'5vL 00'000'55E 00°52E'¥5L 5202
00°620'259 00°52e'¥51L 00°000'5€€ 00°00429L ¥20T
00°00¥'£S9 00°002'z9L 00°000'028 00°00£'0LL £20¢
00°620'59 00°00L'04 00°000'50€ 00°62E'8.} 2202
00°006°€59 00°62€'8/L 00°00G'062 00°6.5'58L 1202
00°051'14€ 00°6.5'G81 00'5.5'681 0202
INIWAVA dag-} JETRY JeN-) EEEIN
IWioL 1STYILINI IYdIONIEd L1SEMILINI TWOSId
a[npayosg Juswied

810¢ saleg

uonebiqo yo sajesyiien
ALNNOD VIHOZYvyd



JeInssaIL AUned BRoZelg 019 ‘100 ‘leqdwen Apen Aqg pandard
X'einpalog uowifed 60juaS 190G VALOEISAIM PUB 8jnpayas PUOG ARSS 1990 VLI LIYOHLNY QYOH T104 ALNNGS YINOZVNE\SII I d
J3:n8891), Aunog siozelg Q10 '10D ‘legdum) A Aq pamdary
FPCAMPARS Waltkng K9IBS 130 VHLIGSM SLIE OfIPILIS PUOE AS 1990 VILOBALRIOHLNY QYO TIOL AINNOD YHIOZVHEWwEsI IV

"SBYD SIqIHeAL0D V10T SeUsg woy jsalalul papunodiuod apmau SuogeInoleED )
£1021deg uiiag U ueg sn o I Anpuos ualy uauiked 1gep £L0Z 1das o} Buisoi woy enp Jul,

819 V210Z S81I3S 'SPUOE SNUanay POy floL
U8 SjRUIPIOGNS PUE XE 1 JOBRUGD P AHOGINY PECY 104 AUnoy suczeig

GIDLLRIOZVE
6£92-98b5S NI ‘ihed 1S
220000160 3 Bugnal vgy 00°€1E'8e8'ess  enssy jo junowry
Jueg "gn Li-unrgz U839y Jo sreg
Jusby Buikeq :A1035iH 3q00

00'SLE'8ER'ES

(sgv) spuog uopearddy [endes siqpieaucy YLL0Z sauag 00°€1£'889°61

) (S810) spuog WUaL ISalalu] JUING V102 sausg 60°000'000°21
(S810) spuog IsBIRY WALND [BUSS V/L0Z sausg 00°000'05 121

00°682'86E'LLL 05°1980'588'92 00'YLE'2ER'ES 05°868'729'92
ouEy Aq pred 5q o) pajedisgue s} junowe fedouyd,, m— B o
10z WS Baq ayearoy yueg S of sRUEISY ARUOLL LY, Watiked 108 23021038 G BUISOR o 8NP U, 00°052'91L 00°008'608" 00°000°Cz s 000058 6502
e — Bhie  awe  emmo wowy  gwis oo
USI SIEUIPIOGNS PUE Xe ) J0R0U0D Paliur] AUouiny peoy (oL, Anog eyozeig 19°998'65€ 00°00¥'ZLE Y 00'002'182 00°000°052'S 00'002°182 9v0z
29'9L1'858 00°00v'60E'y 00'855'£69 00'82'$86'2 00°955'289 S¥02
BLISYRIOZYE 19912658 00°009°01E'y 05°519'648 00°69E°185'Z 05°519'648 0T
6E9Z-98YSS NI ‘Ined 18 00522658 00°008°LIE'Y 00'68L'626 007228'15v'2 00'6E2'626 €902
_ 220000160 # Bugnos vay 00°000'002'628  9nss) 30 Junowny ££°808°65¢ 0000L'LIEY 05°698'226 00°196'55£°Z 05°698'246 ez
AUeg 'gn L-unrzz 3099y o sleq ££'¢EE'65E 00°000'Z1" 05'90L'420'L 00'L82'€92'2 05°904'$20°} 10T
3uaby Suifed Kot 3900 §2°998'65€ 00'LOPZIE'Y 00'055'890°} 00'LOE'SLL'T 00°055°890' % (1474
00°000'65€ 00°000'80E'y 00°€65°011'L 00'¥18'980°Z 00EBS'0LL'L 6802
EE'£80'65€ 00°000'60¢"y 0S°6¥9°151') 00°L02'500°2 05°6v9'1L51°L 8E0Z
00°522'65¢ 00°002°01EY 05212161, 00°52'826'L 08212'161'L 2802
80°255'2HE 00°529°0LLY 05°218'206 00°000'50€"2 09°218'206 9808
£eges'ere 00°000'80L' 00°000'656 000000612 00°000'656 SE0Z
00 Rea . N o 85°68Y'eyE 00'528'60L'y 05°28¥°210'L 00°000°580'2 05°28%'200°4 $802
00991 658 08 QOI6LELS 00'000004 62 00646'5v0 TreegTre 00529 LLLY 05°ZLE'E00" 00°000'586°L 0S°ZLE'E90'L €80z
19'162'2vE Q0°'008'SLLY 000524441 00°000'068'L 00°082'1 411 2602
L1eL8'eve 00°0SL'SLLY 00'68'261'} 00000008} 00°548°281'L 1£02
SI8LZ'ere 00'528'8L L'y 05°218'102'L 00°000°SLL"L 05218'102' 0802
21v01'eve 000SZ'LLLY 00'528'eve’L 00°000°089'L 00'sZ9'ev L 6202
05°280'cve 00°0SL'91LY 00°GLE'882')L 00000085 00°528'€82'L 8202
a0'szHLLE 00005'609'2 00°052°20¢"L 00°052'20¢"} 2208
00°521'L12 00°005'609'2 00052208} 00°052'208°} 9202
00'529'221 00°008'120'2 00°052'580°L 00°052'6£0°% 5202
00'521'821 00°005°2€5°L 00°05£'99L 00°052'89L, Y202
00°52L'821 00008285} 00°052'892 00°054'89. £202
00°521'821 00°008'265'L 00°054'89L 00°052'89L rid
00°52L'82L 00°008°££5"} 00°052'892 00°052'892 1202
orirs -owss o o wom i eww rhr
05'288'015'Z 00°059'08Y 00528612 00528612 6102
Wi s mn  Somen  orww
00°145'28. - 00°LYS" LpS" a 1
SINVE S5 o F%zww_\,_ T 20 wawr = Foey %Mw SNV ST 0} INSWAYS dog-, TN T TVEA
eng Juswwiersuf TLOL 1STIINI WIONINd 1STHILNI vosld oha LIRSy vioL Ls:aln TUIONRI 153N Twosid
Aoy parewnsy Anguo patewnsz -
3INpayag Juswifeq c.:ﬂwmmwwwuwﬂ_%mm

SNV 9.210¢ sausg
SSJON uonedionuy puog snusasy Peoy J0] usI SjeUpIognS puB Xe | JORRU0D PajurT
ALRIOHLAY AVOY TTOL ALNNOD VINOZVNY

SPUCH aNUSASY PeOY J[0L U3M] ALUIPIOGNS PUE XB| JOBQUOY DI
ALROHLAY AVOY T10L ALNNOD VINOZYY




CATHY CAMPBELL, CCT, CIO
BRAZORIA COUNTY TREASURER

Brazoria County Treasurer's Office Proceedings for August 2019

Activity
Cash receipts issued:
Treasurer Deposits processed:
Healthcare Invoices processed:
Retiree premium payments processed:

<65 Retiree Prepaid 401h reimbursements processed:
>65 Retiree Prepaid 401h reimbursements processed:

Wire transfers executed:

Toll Road Wires executed:

EFT files processed:

Accounts Payable checks printed and distributed:
Jury checks printed and distributed:

BCCSCD checks printed and distributed:

Payroll checks printed and distributed:

Payroll advices printed and distributed (est.):
Stop payments issued:

Positive Pay files processed:

Brazo general ledger journal entries posted:
Toll Road general ledger journal entries posted:
Reports to State

Bank Reconciliations

EFT Set ups and/or changes

DA Discovery payments taken-credit cards

DA Discovery payments taken-checks/cash

Submitted for compliance with Local Government Code Sec. 114.026 subsection (a)(3)
| certify to the best of my knowledge the above information is true and correct.

Uatt,, @muoéufg/

Cathy Campbell, CCT,cl0
Brazoria County Treasurer

Count

131
78
13

317
98

245
84

23
1513
1203

115
68
700
42
25
163
44
2
17
7
88
170

R0 ¥ ¥ Y Y Y RV Y RV V0 Vo I Vo T V)

Amount

120,255.62
290,216.71
1,798,883.57
42,280.75
28,910.00
46,975.00
19,660,251.96
176,313.29
9,820,112.06
6,586,639.09
23,745.00
30,772.83
101,959.16



Brazoria County General Ledger Fund Balance Activity
August 1, 2019 - August 31, 2019

General Ledger Fund balances are of the last day of the month and may not include all journal entries and adjustments for that month.
Bank accounts have been reconciled or, are in the process of being reconciled to general ledger since this report was generated.
Submitted for compliance with Local Government Code Sec. 114.026 subsection (c)

Cash Investments

Fund Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending

Balance Bal. Balanc Balance
10000 - General Fund $18,180,860.40( $40,921,120.18| -$42,552,076.70 $16,549,903.88 $98,285,032.88 $4,940,239.79( -$12,000,000.00 $91,225,272.67
10100 - General Fund - Construction -$562,173.77 $61,796.77 -$187,125.42 -$177,502.42
10200 - Juv Prob Fees $105,926.85 $3,483.70 -$3,093.80 $106,316.75
10300 - Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution $10,863.63 $20.00 $0.00 $10,883.63
10400 - Env Health-Retail Food Permits -$69,905.02 $24,904.09 -$29,596.23 -$74,597.16
10500 - District Clerk Contingency $413,567.13 $3,878.90 -$1,623.55 $415,922.48 $264,493.78 $487.78 $0.00 $264,981.56
10600 - Fire Training Field $31,532.31 $26.84 -$423.49 $31,135.66
10700 - Parks Special Events $17,822.87 $114.96 -$582.87 $17,354.96
10710 - Parks SFA Special Projects $2,819.11 $80.08 -$275.82 $2,623.37
10850 - CPS-Donations $28,243.53 $470.89 -$1,000.00 $27,714.42
10900 - CPS-Bikes & Bears $115.99 $0.10 $0.00 $116.09
20000 - Road and Bridge Non-Construct $3,457,734.13 $3,191,873.13| -$5,266,807.90 $1,382,799.36 $31,392,610.79 $60,197.09 $0.00 $31,452,807.88
20500 - Road and Bridge Construction $10,436.77| $1,416,520.32| -$1,408,420.12 $18,536.97
30000 - USDA-WIC
30100 - TDSHS Women Infants & Children -$132,994.05 $234,535.90 -$248,243.16 -$146,701.31
30200 - USDA-WIC Peer Counseling
30300 - USDA-WIC Registered Diet
30400 - USDA-WIC Lactation Reimb.
30500 - HHS-PPCPS-CRI
30502 - HHS-PPCPS-CRI -$7,635.74 $5,005.75 -$10,037.70 -$12,667.69
30600 - HHS-RLSS-LPHS -54,637.73 $7,610.24 -$7,981.32 -$4,908.81
30700 - HHS-PPCPS-HAZARDS
30701 - HHS-CPS/HCID-PHEP
30702 - HHS-CPS/UNIQUE
30705 - HHS-PPCPS-HAZARDS -$24,753.79 $46,023.63 -$44,755.59 -$23,485.75
30706 - 2017 Hur Public Hith Crisis R -$56,570.62 $61,640.00 -$53,501.61 -$48,432.23
30710 - HHS-INFECTIOUS_DIS_CONTRL_UNIT -$8,974.91 $17,188.32 -$17,762.76 -$9,649.35
30800 - HHS-CPS-Title IV-E-FCM -$50,574.02 $30,414.24 -$17,505.83 -$37,665.60
30850 - HHS-CPS-Title IV-E Legal Svcs -$124,185.05 $102,986.23 -$58,654.14 -$79,852.96
30900 - HHS-TJPC-Title IV-E FosterCare
31100 - DHS-Repetitive Flood Claims
31300 - DHS-Buffer Zone Protection $20,552.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,552.00
31500 - DHS-St Homeland Sec-UASI -$1,215.65 $1,927.82 -$1,924.13 -$1,211.96
31600 - DHS-St Homeland Security
31610 - DHS-Homeland Sec Grant Prg
32005 - HUD-FY05-Section 8 Housing-ADM $34,473.40 $29.75 $0.00 $34,503.15
32006 - HUD-FY06-Section 8 Housing-ADM $109,466.27 $94.46 $0.00 $109,560.73
32007 - HUD-FY07-Section 8 Housing-ADM $19,790.94 $17.08 $0.00 $19,808.02
32008 - HUD-FY08-Section 8 Housing-ADM $39,136.29 $33.77 $0.00 $39,170.06
32009 - HUD-FY09-Section 8 Housing-ADM $85,831.77 $74.06 $0.00 $85,905.83
32010 - HUD-FY10-Section 8 Housing-ADM $124,365.65 $107.31 $0.00 $124,472.96
32011 - HUD-FY11-Section 8 Housing-ADM $93,207.94 $80.43 $0.00 $93,288.37
32012 - HUD-FY12-Section 8 Housing-ADM $36,980.19 $31.91 $0.00 $37,012.10
32013 - Section8-Adm $504,209.48 $490.66 $0.00 $504,700.14
32019 - HUD-2019-Section 8 Housing-ADM $9,963.91 $122,143.49 -$122,336.50 $9,770.90
32113 - Section 8-HAP -$55.50 $55.50 $0.00 $0.00
32119 - HUD-2019-Section 8 Housing-HAP $65,855.68 $634,438.00 -$639,643.00 $60,650.68
32211 - HUD-CDBG-2011 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32212 - HUD-CDBG-PY2012
32213 - CDBG -$10,144.25 $44,851.79 -$383,511.58 -$348,804.04
32214 - HOME $31,265.84 $303.35 -$69,933.57 -$38,364.38
32215 - ESG $19.82 $0.00 $0.00 $19.82
32600 - HUD-Texas CDBG
32610 - HUD-2016 Flood GLO $175,575.00 $3,194.24 -$207,466.62 -$28,697.38
32620 - HUD-Harvey $0.00 $176.20 -$5,792.78 -$5,616.58
33000 - USDOJ-CJD-Juv Incentive Block
33200 - USDOJ-Crime Vict Assist-VOCA -$6,344.54 $34,375.74 -$32,655.54 -$4,524.34
33250 - USDOJ-CSCD-Victim Svcs Prg
33251 - USDOJ-CSCD-VSP
33300 - USDOJ-Drug Court Program $32,951.60 $15,639.72 -$17,229.84 $31,261.48
33310 - USDOJ-DWI Court Program $13,369.18 $15,055.57 -$15,171.81 $13,252.94
33320 - USDOJ-Veterans Court Program -$28,274.53 $45,640.12 -$40,487.90 -$23,122.31
33330 - USDOJ-Domestic Violence Court -$29,389.77 $49,095.14 -$56,134.69 -$36,429.32
33500 - USDOJ-DEA-Narcotics OT Exp -$4,659.23 $9,118.52 -$4,559.26 $0.03
33600 - USDOJ-Organized Crime Drug Enf
33900 - USDOJ-SCAAP $62,913.04 $6,639.96 $0.00 $69,553.00
34200 - DOI-Parks Boating Access
34250 - DOI-Swan Lake Boat Ramp
34400 - USDOT-CR 257 Repairs
34600 - FEMA- Flood Disaster 2015
34610 - FEMA - Flood Disaster 2016 $279,274.96 $0.00 $0.00 $279,274.96
34615 - FEMA-Harvey 2017 -$3,642,297.31 $170,475.84 -$169,561.76 -$3,641,383.23

Page 1 of 3




Cash

Fund Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending
Balance Balance Balance Balance
34616 - FEMA-Hazard Mitigation Grant P -$1560,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$150,050.00
34619 - Fema - Flood Disaster 2019 -$78,325.85 $0.00 $0.00 -$78,325.85
34700 - IMLS-Library Mobile Proj Rnd 2
34820 - USDC-SLP Dune Walkover
34850 - USTREAS-Restore Act Projects -$301,351.35 $0.00 -$14,435.98 -$315,787.33
34860 - DOI-Parks - CIAP Grant
34880 - TXDOT-SH288 Truck Weigh Statn -$1,192,822.34 $0.00 -$13,942.41 -$1,206,764.75
34881 - TXDOT-CR58 PH Il (CSJ304) -$120,266.03 $0.00 $0.00 -$120,266.03
34882 - TXDOT-CR59 (CSJ 305) -$236,307.11 $0.00 $0.00 -$236,307.11
34890 - USDA NRCS Oyster Creek Ditch10 -$620,672.31 $0.00 -$174,022.30 -$794,694.61
34912 - USDOT-1212ANGLE-Wildlife
34913 - TXDOT 1312ANGLE-APRON
34914 - TXDOT 1412ANGLE-APRON-CONSTRUC
34915 - TXDOT-156HGANGLE-HANGAR
35000 - TJJD-State Aid $23,630.25 $366,725.12 -$317,713.17 $72,642.20
35650 - TIPC-JJAEP-Boot Camp-8/31 -$488,596.86 $658,396.52 -$140,736.27 $29,063.39
35800 - TIPC-JJAEP-Boot Camp-7/31
35900 - TJJD-Mental Health Services
35950 - TJJD-RDA-RegDiversionAlt-"R" $35,441.80 $0.00 $0.00 $35,441.80
36100 - TCEQ-LIRAP Prg
36400 - TCEQ-Local Initiatives Prg $136,024.69 $0.00 $0.00 $136,024.69
36410 - Texas Veterans Treatment Crt -$20,990.73 $20,499.20 -$30,323.19. -$30,814.72
36601 - GLO-HRCP-COL BOTTOMLANDS EDUC -$2,900.02 $575.57 -5885.41 -$3,209.86
36801 - TXDOT-CR 48 PROJECT
37000 - OAG-VAG Grant -$7,712.97 $16,960.57 -$15,286.15 -$6,038.55
37100 - OAG-TEXAS VINE CONTR
37200 - DFPS-CPS-Title IV-B-Concr Sve $40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
37300 - TDHCA-Amy Young Barrier Remova
37400 - TDH-Immunization -$46,490.98 $59,345.11 -$46,666.19 -$33,812.06
37600 - TSLAC-Family Place Lib Proj
37800 - OAG-Regional Juv Mental Hith S $2,400.00 $2,400.00 -$1,200.00 $3,600.00
37913 - TXDOT-M312ANGLE-FY13RAMP
37914 - TXDOT-M212ANGLE-FY14RAMP
37916 - TXDOT-M1612ANGL-FY16RAMP
37917 - TXDOT-FY17RAMP
37918 - TXDOT-FY18RAMP -$3,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$3,850.00
37919 - TXDOT-FY19RAMP -$20,821.00 $0.00 -$3,795.84 -$24,616.84
37950 - TXDOT-Airport Layout-19MPANGLE -$34,437.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$34,437.00
38000 - Emergency Mgmt-Fire Code -$265,158.97 $43,709.49 -$63,374.07 -$284,823.55
38010 - Economic Development Tax Abate $500.79 $1,001.30 $0.00 $1,502.09
38020 - BC Industrial Development Corp $2,513.83 $0.00 $0.00 $2,513.83
38100 - Vital Statistics Fee $39,820.33 $2,709.15 -$1,018.00 $41,511.48
38110 - Records Management-Co. CIk. $1,823,472.07 $116,863.56 -$158,834.04 $1,781,501.59 $947,722.90 $1,747.89 $0.00 $949,470.79
38120 - Records Archive-Co Clk $1,007,965.84 $112,511.04 -$57,820.57 $1,062,656.31
38200 - Civ,Crim,Prob Records Mgmt $217,013.64 $10,062.62 -$3,692.95 $223,383.31 $312,704.98 $576.71 $0.00 $313,281.69
38210 - County Graffiti Eradication $2,673.41 $2.31 $0.00 $2,675.72
38220 - Cnty,District Court Technology $96,588.10 $1,782.03 -$437.26 $97,932.87
38230 - Record Preservation-Cty,DstClk $167,774.58 $12,363.86 -$12,233.22 $167,905.22
38300 - Child Abuse Prevention Fund $18,384.49 $121.41 -$21.20 $18,484.70
38310 - Family Protection Fund $17,221.46 $3,456.90 -$1,5687.98 $19,090.38
38320 - Records Management-Dist. Clk. $82,885.89 $9,887.21 -$6,124.49 $86,648.61
38330 - Records Archive-District Clerk $94,493.07 $8,459.44 -$3,610.63 $99,341.88
38400 - JP Building Security Fund -$14,655.99 $67,136.78 -$30,523.19 $21,957.60
38410 - Justice Court Technology Fund $409,877.96 $12,176.38 -$5,120.95 $416,933.39
38500 - Financial Security $420,370.37 $27,214.28 -$210,876.10 $236,708.55
38600 - LEOSE $127,780.51 $220.52 -$110.26 $127,890.77
38710 - D A Hot Check Collection $10,920.31 $466.90 -$9256.97 $10,461.24
38720 - D A Supplemental $3,766.23 $1,645.74 -$3,328.40 $2,083.57
38730 - D A Forfeiture, CCP Chapter 59 $70,429.76 $1,240.87 -$26,388.90 $45,281.72
38810 - Voter Registration $0.00 $0.00 -$291.87 -$291.87
38820 - Special Inv,Dealer Escrow-Tax $47,873.17 $1,863.54 -$1,402.72 $48,333.99 $30,893.97 $57.01 $0.00 $30,950.98
38830 - Scofflaw Fees, TTC Sect 502.01 $1,143.02 $61.04 $0.00 $1,204.06
38910 - Election Services Contract $141,562.07 $1,497.74 -$173.02 $142,886.79
38920 - Elections - HAVA Equip. Rental $365,079.62 $315.02 $0.00 $365,394.64
39040 - Constable Pct 4 Forfeiture
39100 - Sheriff Contraband Forfeiture $321,476.34 $276.42 -$1,124.92 $320,627.84
39110 - Braz Cnty Narcotics Task Force $785,004.00 $665.51 -$6,308.21 $779,361.30
39120 - Sheriff Commissary Fund $491,815.90 $112,892.83 -$118,782.67 $485,926.06
39130 - Sheriff-Federal Forfeiture $132,145.46 $113.99 -$37.64 $132,221.81
39200 - Juvenile Case Manager Fund $8,774.12 $109.57 -$38.06 $8,845.63
39210 - CSCD-Bond & Occupational LSF $29,162.29 $4,080.94 -$5,250.11 $27,993.12
39300 - Reliant Energy CARE Program $13,898.01 $10,000.00 -$5,553.82 $18,344.19
39310 - UnitedWay-Emergency Assistance $1,755.50 $1.52 $0.00 $1,757.02
39315 - Rebuild Texas Fund $57,175.00 $0.00 -$57,175.00 $0.00
39390 - SETH-SE TX Housing FIn. Corp. $259.81 $0.22 $0.00 $260.03
39400 - Book Sale
39410 - Library-Special Projects $250,440.48 $11,491.63 -$11,959.63 $249,972.48
39500 - SEP-Wastewater-EnvHIth-TCEQ -$15,926.78 $0.00 $0.00 -$15,926.78
39600 - SEP-Parks-TCEQ $11,844.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,844.00
39610 - Parks Improvements
39620 - Shoreline Rest. Task Force $42,061.89 $36.29 $0.00 $42,098.18
39630 - 2006 GoM Energy Security Act $1,418,025.51 $1,220.97 -$1,494.00 $1,417,752.48
39700 - Lateral Road Fund
39710 - Road & Bridge, Ch 152, Tx Code
39720 - Special Projects
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Cash

1

Fund Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending Opening GL GL Debit GL Credit GL Ending
Balance Balance Balance Balance

39764 - Riverside Est Spcl Assmt $43,255.29 $0.00 $0.00 $43,255.29

39765 - Briar Meadows AmyLn Ross Rd SA -$4,284.00 $0.00 -$12,240.00 -$16,524.00

39766 - Twin Lakes Assmt

39800 - Law Library $32,159.15 $110,423.49 -$49,184.66 $93,397.98 $214,984.26 $396.45 $0.00 $215,380.71

39900 - Mosquito Control District $33,772.29 $85,144.25 -$182,038.93 -$63,122.39 $978,879.76 $1,805.28 $0.00 $980,685.04

40000 - 2012 Gen Oblig Rfd (2003 CO) $28,241.91 $170.29 $0.00 $28,412.20

41000 - 2016 Limited Tax Rfd (2006 CO) $649,168.01 $3,333.56 -$122,300.00 $530,201.57 $481,609.53 $888.18 $0.00 $482,497.71

42000 - 2012 Cert of Oblig-,S $586,628.17 $6,038.47 -$509,700.00 $82,966.64

42100 - 2018 Cert of Oblig-,S $191,820.09 $809.60 -$185,715.59 $6,914.10

43000 - Tax Notes, Series 2013 1&S $191,5607.85 $7,147.43 -$23,010.00 $175,645.28

44000 - Toll Road-SH288-1&S $5,922,490.29 $186,885.78 -$184,081.83 $5,925,294.24

45000 - Road Bonds-Mobility-1,S -$1,244,524.62 $2,5646,292.48 -$686,834.15 $614,933.71 $865,715.49 $1,696.56 $0.00 $867,312.05

45100 - Mobility-BuildAmerica-l,S $0.00 $1,499,504.39 -$112,683.77 $1,386,820.62

46000 - Sheriff, Det Complex-I,S

51000 - 2006 Certificate of Obligation

52000 - 2012 Cert of Oblig,C,M $315,198.14 $138.23 -$154,999.00 $160,337.37

52100 - 2018 Cert of Oblig,C,M $84,707.96 $0.00 -$159,008.40 -$74,300.44 $7,919,167.12 $14,604.85 $0.00 $7,933,771.97

53000 - Tax Notes, Series 2013 C&M

54000 - Toll Road-SH288-C & M $1,054,847.45|  $4,001,222.42| -$2,061,216.57 $2,994,853.30 $23,059,866.25 $40,5613.13 -$4,000,000.00 $19,100,379.38

55000 - Mobility Plan $610,184.01 $526.51 $0.00 $610,710.52

55100 - Mobility-BuildAmericaBonds

57000 - Hwy 6 ROW Acquisition-C,M $109.44 $0.00 $0.00 $109.44

57200 - Ring of Honor $51,168.82 $449.50 $0.00 $51,618.32

60500 - Airport Operating -$940,777.39 $324,661.53 -$471,240.13 -$1,087,355.99

61000 - BCTRA O&M SH288 $32,238.55 $29.58 -$1,835.13 $30,433.00

61100 - Braz Cnty Toll Rd-Preliminary -$347,443.14 $0.00 -$14,465.02 -$361,908.16

64000 - BCTRA FM518 PEDC-SH288 $2,633,756.64 $1,107.64 -$244.34 $2,634,619.94

64100 - BCTRA Contributions-SH288 $40,953.86 $26.08 $0.00 $40,979.94 $15,560,330.82 $29,390.39 $0.00 $15,589,721.21

64200 - BCTRA FM518 TXDOT-SH288 -51,098,734.09 $508,133.54| -$1,293,578.36 -$1,884,178.91

71000 - Health Care Benefits $3,204,957.26|  $2,052,402.98| -$2,231,202.32 $3,026,157.92

72000 - Employee Health Clinic -$67,201.22 $51,574.31 -$52,273.13 -$67,900.04

73000 - Insurance Reserve $372,044.62 $311.09 -$11,5622.55 $360,833.16 $886,877.38 $1,635.62 $0.00 $888,513.00

81000 - B Cnty Groundwatr Conserv Dist $1,5634,547.36 $54,765.90 -$56,113.58 $1,533,199.68

81010 - BC Industrial Development Corp

81100 - Braz Cnty Toll Road Authority

81200 - BrazCntyFreshwaterSupplyDist2

81500 - CSCD-Sub Abuse-Outpatient-DP $26,330.91 $12,421.89 -$31,105.34 $7,647.46

81600 - CSCD-TAIP Treatment Alter. $17,966.08 $630.00 -$7,220.00 $11,376.08

81700 - CSCD-Mental Health Caseloads -$10,873.84 $9,701.19 -$19,390.23 -$20,562.88

81800 - CSCD-Supervision Program $1,387,995.42 $547,655.67 -$618,837.81 $1,316,813.28

81850 - CSCD-Evidence Based Assesment

81900 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Op Hab Caseload $23,732.96 $17,327.19 -$34,061.14 $6,999.01

82000 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Life

82100 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Sex Offender $60,893.20 $9,143.60 -$20,101.05 $49,935.75

82200 - CSCD-Comm Corr-Substance Abuse $22,948.24 $13,630.61 -$27,245.17 $9,333.68

82300 - CSCD-Operation Habilitation DP -$19,716.62 $4,999.32 -$17,2156.99 -$31,933.29

82400 - CSCD-New Caseload Reduction-DP

82500 - CSCD-DP30 Sub Abuse Trt Pgrm

88000 - Trust & Agency

88200 - Brazos Mall

88300 - SH288 @ CR 56 Overpass

89000 - Historical Commission $1,455.30 $1.26 $0.00 $1,456.56 $14,239.056 $26.26 $0.00 $14,265.31
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BRAZORIA COUNTY

Investment Data Summary

August 2019
Wid Avg
Type Breakdown: Book Value Percent Wtd Avg Mat | Yield
LGIP 119,821,751.36 67.87% 1 2.229
Agency 16,000,000.00 9.06% 295 1.893
Cash 40,715,725.27 23.06% 1 0.830
176,537,476.63 100.00% 28 1.876
Wid Avg
Issuer Breakdown: Book Value Percent Wtd Avg Mat | Yield
FNMA -
FHLB 10,000,000.00 5.66% 248 1.864
FHLMC 4,000,000.00 2.27% 496 2.050
FFCB 2,000,000.00 1.13% 128 1.720
TexPool 56,328,065.55 31.91% 1 2.172
Texas Class 63,493,685.81 35.97% 1 2.280
Depository 40,715,725.27 23.06% 1 0.830
176,537,476.63 100.00% 28 1.876
Wid Avg
Fund Breakdown: Book Value Percent Wtd Avg Mat | Yield
10000 16,000,000.00 9.06% 295 1.893
20500 -
997 56,328,065.55 31.91% 1 2.172
998 63,493,685.81 35.97% 1 2.280"
999 40,715,725.27 23.06% 1 0.830
176,537,476.63 100.00% 28 1.876
[Maturity Breakdown: Book Value |  Percent |
Less Than 90 Days 162,537,476.63 92.07%
90 to 180 Days 4,000,000.00 2.27%
181 to 365 Days 6,000,000.00 3.40%
More Than 365 Days 4,000,000.00 2.27%

176,537,476.63

100.00%




BRAZORIA COUNTY
Investment Summary Report
For the Period Ending 08/31/2019

Total Portfolio Summary

Current Month Prior Month Change From
08/31/19 7/31/2019 Prior
Book Value 176,537,476.63 185,320,574.18 (8,783,097.55)
Market Value 176,529,476.63 185,304,974.18 (8,775,497.55)
Market Value% 100.00% 99.99% 0.00%
Weighted Average Maturity - Days 28 days 32 days (4)
Weighted Average Yield 1.876% 2.00% -0.12%
Portfolio Composition by Fund

Fund 8/31/2019 Wtd Avg Wtd Avg

Name Book Value Yield Maturity

10000 16,000,000.00 1.893% 295

20500 - 0

997 56,328,065.55 2.172% 1

998 63,493,685.81  2.280% 1

999 40,715,725.27  0.830% 1

TOTALS: 176,537,476.63 1.876% 28 days

Portfolio Compostion by Security Type Portfolio Composition by Issuer
FHLB FHLMC -
6% 2% %%
Depository 1%

LGIP
68%

TexPool
32%

Class
36%

Maturity Distribution

Less Than
90 Days
92%

More Than
365 Days
2%

90 to 180
Days
2%

180,000,000.00
160,000,000.00
140,000,000.00
120,000,000.00
100,000,000.00
80,000,000.00
60,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
20,000,000.00

162,537,476.63

6,000,000.00
—1

4,000,000.00
=]

4,000,000.00
| e |

Less Than 90 90 to 180 Days 181 to 365 More Than 365

Days Days Days
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